
                        WIAA Division 1 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                             Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 22, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 6548  Manny Putz               10  Onalaska                     15:44.8  5:05  i 
      2    2 6544  Blake Burnstad           11  Onalaska                     16:42.3  5:23  i 
      3    3 6425  Will Sylvester           11  Eau Claire Memorial          16:48.2  5:25  t 
      4    4 6563  Quin Andrews             10  River Falls                  16:51.3  5:26  i 
      5    5 6513  Connor Norby             12  Menomonie                    16:54.9  5:27  i 
      6    6 6473  Brock Bjerke             11  Hudson                       16:56.5  5:28  t 
      7    7 6421  Colin Hanson             12  Eau Claire Memorial          16:57.0  5:28  t 
      8    8 6475  Noah Lawrence            11  Hudson                       16:58.1  5:28  t 
      9    9 6420  Parker Dewey             11  Eau Claire Memorial          17:02.4  5:30  t 
     10   10 6551  Arlo White               10  Onalaska                     17:03.7  5:30  i 
     11   11 6477  Nic Owens                12  Hudson                       17:06.0  5:31  t 
     12   12 6423  Daniel Murray            11  Eau Claire Memorial          17:08.0  5:31  t 
     13   13 6607  Jacob Lind               11  Superior                     17:09.2  5:32    
     14   14 6400  Benjamin Cihasky         11  Chippewa Falls               17:16.4  5:34    
     15   15 6474  Addisu Haverly           11  Hudson                       17:20.5  5:35  t 
     16   16 6422  Isaac Mangrum            11  Eau Claire Memorial          17:25.2  5:37  t 
     17   17 6509  Grant Burns              10  Menomonie                    17:36.1  5:40    
     18   18 6533  Konrad Knutson           10  New Richmond                 17:37.4  5:41    
     19   19 6514  Dylan Norby              12  Menomonie                    17:44.5  5:43    
     20   20 6440  Ty Jacobs                12  Eau Claire North             17:48.3  5:44    
     21   21 6478  Jager Ruedebusch         10  Hudson                       17:57.3  5:47  t 
     22   22 6439  Titus Frock              12  Eau Claire North             18:00.0  5:48    
     23   23 6481  Zachery Waterman         10  Hudson                       18:01.1  5:48  t 
     24   24 6419  Julian Bica Harrison     11  Eau Claire Memorial          18:03.2  5:49  t 
     25   25 6407  Kansas Smith             12  Chippewa Falls               18:14.2  5:53    
     26   26 6401  Christian Crumbaker      12  Chippewa Falls               18:17.0  5:54    
     27   27 6479  Taggert Ruedebusch       11  Hudson                       18:17.5  5:54  t 
     28   28 6424  Noah Sylvester            9  Eau Claire Memorial          18:18.5  5:54  t 
     29   29 6510  Peter Cimino             10  Menomonie                    18:18.8  5:54    
     30   30 6457  Samuel Horman            11  Holmen                       18:26.8  5:57    
     31   31 6458  Josiah Kulmaczewski       9  Holmen                       18:29.5  5:58    
     32   32 6550  Ryan Topolski            12  Onalaska                     18:29.6  5:58    
     33   33 6406  Ian Simetkosky           12  Chippewa Falls               18:31.5  5:58    
     34   34 6490  Wesley Barnhart          12  La Crosse Central            18:33.5  5:59    
     35   35 6567  Grady Jensen              9  River Falls                  18:38.8  6:01    
     36   36 6444  Walker Vaver             11  Eau Claire North             18:39.4  6:01    
     37   37 6605  Edward Hakanson          12  Superior                     18:39.9  6:01    
     38   38 6549  Nick Rudrud              12  Onalaska                     18:40.2  6:01    
     39   39 6441  Sam Kording              12  Eau Claire North             18:41.1  6:01    
     40   40 6528  Chris Diestelmeier       11  New Richmond                 18:42.5  6:02    
     41   41 6568  Jonah Majerus            10  River Falls                  18:43.0  6:02    
     42   42 6461  Gillie Suarez            12  Holmen                       18:48.1  6:04    
     43   43 6609  Kanayo Onwudiegwu        11  Superior                     18:50.1  6:04    
     44   44 6496  Lyndon Torkelson          9  La Crosse Central            18:54.2  6:06    
     45   45 6403  Chase Kline              12  Chippewa Falls               18:55.1  6:06    
     46   46 6454  Ethan Archer             11  Holmen                       18:55.5  6:06    
     47   47 6402  Mason Fredrickson        10  Chippewa Falls               18:58.4  6:07    
     48   48 6508  Ben Bowman               10  Menomonie                    19:00.9  6:08    
     49   49 6443  Averyon Sands-Hannah     12  Eau Claire North             19:01.8  6:08    
     50   50 6564  Conner Cernohous         12  River Falls                  19:02.1  6:08    
     51   51 6511  Carter Davis             12  Menomonie                    19:02.5  6:08    
     52   52 6459  Nathan Novak             12  Holmen                       19:03.8  6:09    
     53   53 6462  Dylan Whiteaker          10  Holmen                       19:08.7  6:10    
     54   54 6585  Boston Miller            12  Sparta                       19:14.9  6:12    
     55   55 6405  Jake Mason               12  Chippewa Falls               19:17.9  6:13    
     56   56 6438  Aidan Ecker              11  Eau Claire North             19:20.7  6:14    
     57   57 6608  Julian Marynik           11  Superior                     19:21.1  6:14    
     58   58 6527  Hayden Balduc            10  New Richmond                 19:26.3  6:16    
     59   59 6532  Luke Kamish              10  New Richmond                 19:26.5  6:16    
     60   60 6497  Gabriel Wood             12  La Crosse Central            19:28.6  6:17    
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     61   61 6535  Cole Trosen              11  New Richmond                 19:29.6  6:17    
     62   62 6530  Jackson Hughes            9  New Richmond                 19:40.3  6:20    
     63   63 6435  Christian Bretey         11  Eau Claire North             19:41.4  6:21    
     64   64 6606  Jaden Karren             11  Superior                     19:49.1  6:23    
     65   65 6565  Ethan Engler             11  River Falls                  19:49.4  6:23    
     66   66 6517  Caleb Schneider          11  Menomonie                    19:49.9  6:23    
     67   67 6583  Joel Johnson              9  Sparta                       19:51.1  6:24    
     68   68 6584  Nicholas Lueth           10  Sparta                       19:56.6  6:26    
     69   69 6534  Chance Perry             10  New Richmond                 19:59.2  6:26    
     70   70 6571  Hudsen Smith             12  River Falls                  20:00.4  6:27    
     71   71 6589  John (Jack) Schanhofer    9  Sparta                       20:01.3  6:27    
     72   72 6460  Jon Rosenow              10  Holmen                       20:07.7  6:29    
     73   73 6610  Aiden Robbins            12  Superior                     20:29.1  6:36    
     74   74 6492  Sean Erickson             9  La Crosse Central            20:34.5  6:38    
     75   75 6546  Ben Hsieh                11  Onalaska                     20:46.2  6:42    
     76   76 6491  Collin Erickson          12  La Crosse Central            20:54.0  6:44    
     77   77 6603  Tucker Briggs            12  Superior                     20:54.9  6:44    
     78   78 6582  Milo Everson-Riley        9  Sparta                       21:03.4  6:47    
     79   79 6493  Cole Falkenberry          9  La Crosse Central            21:32.6  6:57    
     80   80 6590  Charles Tempski          11  Sparta                       21:36.4  6:58    
     81   81 6588  Sam Parent               12  Sparta                       21:37.1  6:58    
     82   82 6495  Isaac Stutesman          10  La Crosse Central            21:38.2  6:58    
     83   83 6547  Nathan Luebke            12  Onalaska                     21:44.0  7:00    
     84   84 6570  Cooper Sheely            10  River Falls                  21:50.3  7:02    
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       1.    47  Eau Claire Memorial                        (17:04.2  85:20.8 0:37.0)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Will Sylvester            11 16:48.2
       2      7  Colin Hanson              12 16:57.0
       3      9  Parker Dewey              11 17:02.4
       4     12  Daniel Murray             11 17:08.0
       5     16  Isaac Mangrum             11 17:25.2
       6   ( 24) Julian Bica Harrison      11 18:03.2
       7   ( 28) Noah Sylvester             9 18:18.5

       2.    61  Hudson                                     (17:15.7  86:18.4 1:00.8)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Brock Bjerke              11 16:56.5
       2      8  Noah Lawrence             11 16:58.1
       3     11  Nic Owens                 12 17:06.0
       4     15  Addisu Haverly            11 17:20.5
       5     21  Jager Ruedebusch          10 17:57.3
       6   ( 23) Zachery Waterman          10 18:01.1
       7   ( 27) Taggert Ruedebusch        11 18:17.5

       3.    83  Onalaska                                   (17:20.2  86:40.6 2:55.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Manny Putz                10 15:44.8
       2      2  Blake Burnstad            11 16:42.3
       3     10  Arlo White                10 17:03.7
       4     32  Ryan Topolski             12 18:29.6
       5     38  Nick Rudrud               12 18:40.2
       6   ( 75) Ben Hsieh                 11 20:46.2
       7   ( 83) Nathan Luebke             12 21:44.0

       4.   118  Menomonie                                  (17:55.1  89:35.2 2:06.0)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Connor Norby              12 16:54.9
       2     17  Grant Burns               10 17:36.1
       3     19  Dylan Norby               12 17:44.5
       4     29  Peter Cimino              10 18:18.8
       5     48  Ben Bowman                10 19:00.9
       6   ( 51) Carter Davis              12 19:02.5
       7   ( 66) Caleb Schneider           11 19:49.9

       5.   143  Chippewa Falls                             (18:14.9  91:14.2 1:38.7)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Benjamin Cihasky          11 17:16.4
       2     25  Kansas Smith              12 18:14.2
       3     26  Christian Crumbaker       12 18:17.0
       4     33  Ian Simetkosky            12 18:31.5
       5     45  Chase Kline               12 18:55.1
       6   ( 47) Mason Fredrickson         10 18:58.4
       7   ( 55) Jake Mason                12 19:17.9

       6.   166  Eau Claire North                           (18:26.2  92:10.6 1:13.5)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Ty Jacobs                 12 17:48.3
       2     22  Titus Frock               12 18:00.0
       3     36  Walker Vaver              11 18:39.4
       4     39  Sam Kording               12 18:41.1
       5     49  Averyon Sands-Hannah      12 19:01.8
       6   ( 56) Aidan Ecker               11 19:20.7
       7   ( 63) Christian Bretey          11 19:41.4
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       7.   195  River Falls                                (18:37.0  93:04.6 2:58.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Quin Andrews              10 16:51.3
       2     35  Grady Jensen               9 18:38.8
       3     41  Jonah Majerus             10 18:43.0
       4     50  Conner Cernohous          12 19:02.1
       5     65  Ethan Engler              11 19:49.4
       6   ( 70) Hudsen Smith              12 20:00.4
       7   ( 84) Cooper Sheely             10 21:50.3

       8.   201  Holmen                                     (18:44.8  93:43.7 0:37.0)
     ====================================================
       1     30  Samuel Horman             11 18:26.8
       2     31  Josiah Kulmaczewski        9 18:29.5
       3     42  Gillie Suarez             12 18:48.1
       4     46  Ethan Archer              11 18:55.5
       5     52  Nathan Novak              12 19:03.8
       6   ( 53) Dylan Whiteaker           10 19:08.7
       7   ( 72) Jon Rosenow               10 20:07.7

       9.   214  Superior                                   (18:45.9  93:49.4 2:39.9)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Jacob Lind                11 17:09.2
       2     37  Edward Hakanson           12 18:39.9
       3     43  Kanayo Onwudiegwu         11 18:50.1
       4     57  Julian Marynik            11 19:21.1
       5     64  Jaden Karren              11 19:49.1
       6   ( 73) Aiden Robbins             12 20:29.1
       7   ( 77) Tucker Briggs             12 20:54.9

      10.   236  New Richmond                               (18:56.5  94:42.3 1:52.2)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Konrad Knutson            10 17:37.4
       2     40  Chris Diestelmeier        11 18:42.5
       3     58  Hayden Balduc             10 19:26.3
       4     59  Luke Kamish               10 19:26.5
       5     61  Cole Trosen               11 19:29.6
       6   ( 62) Jackson Hughes             9 19:40.3
       7   ( 69) Chance Perry              10 19:59.2

      11.   288  La Crosse Central                          (19:41.0  98:24.8 2:20.5)
     ====================================================
       1     34  Wesley Barnhart           12 18:33.5
       2     44  Lyndon Torkelson           9 18:54.2
       3     60  Gabriel Wood              12 19:28.6
       4     74  Sean Erickson              9 20:34.5
       5     76  Collin Erickson           12 20:54.0
       6   ( 79) Cole Falkenberry           9 21:32.6
       7   ( 82) Isaac Stutesman           10 21:38.2

      12.   338  Sparta                                     (20:01.5  100:07.3 1:48.5)
     ====================================================
       1     54  Boston Miller             12 19:14.9
       2     67  Joel Johnson               9 19:51.1
       3     68  Nicholas Lueth            10 19:56.6
       4     71  John (Jack) Schanhofer     9 20:01.3
       5     78  Milo Everson-Riley         9 21:03.4
       6   ( 80) Charles Tempski           11 21:36.4
       7   ( 81) Sam Parent                12 21:37.1


